502084617 10/04/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benton T. Knobloch	01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wellbore Energy Solutions LLC	
Street Address:	6127 Highway 90 East	
City:	Broussard	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70518	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13525686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2142200445

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 214-220-0444
Email: firm@ipoftexas.com

Correspondent Name: Booth Albanesi Schroeder LLC

Address Line 1: 1601 Elm Street
Address Line 2: Suite 1950

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75214

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2010-IP-032421U1C1US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John F. Booth

Total Attachments: 4

source=KNOBLOCH_ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=KNOBLOCH_ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=KNOBLOCH_ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

source=KNOBLOCH_ASSIGNMENT#page4.tif

REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0354

OF \$40.00 13525686

502084617

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Benton T. Knobloch	01/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wellbore Energy Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	6127 Highway 90 East	
City:	Broussard	
	LOUISIANA	-
Postal Code:	70518	, and a second

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number -
Application Number:	60958507
PCT Number:	US0869276
Application Number:	61229072
Application Number:	61233646
Application Number:	61052373
PCT Number:	US0943527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: Email: 713-650-2795

Correspondent Name:

shart@winstead.com Frank Amini

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4:

Dallas, TEXAS 75201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

46463/G99999

PATENT REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0355 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Farhang Amini

Total Attachments; 2
source=46463-P001WOUSAssignment-BentonT.Knobloch#page1.tif
source=46463-P001WOUSAssignment-BentonT.Knobloch#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0356

<u>Assignment</u>

Whereas I, Benton Knobloch, 201 Sharpsburg Dr., Lafayette, LA 70508, hereinafter referred to as Applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in apparatus and method(s) related to various tools and methods of use of same, commonly used in oilfield applications, for which United States provisional patent applications, and patent applications under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, have been filed, and

Whereas, Wellbore Energy Solutions, LLC, 6127 Highway 90 East, Broussard, LA 70518, herein referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring all of Applicant's rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, in and to the below-listed patent applications, in and to any other patent application(s) thereon, any resulting patents, and other rights as described herein;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee all of my rights to said invention(s), worldwide, and all of my rights, title and interest in and to the following patent applications, to any and all other patent applications on said inventions (provisional and regular, United States, international and foreign) which may be filed in the future, and to any and all patents which may be granted on any of said applications in the United States and elsewhere:

A. Multi-Purpose Well Servicing Apparatus

United States Provisional patent application ser. no. 60/958507 (titled "Tubular Wall Cleaning Apparatus"), filed July 6, 2007

Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application ser. no. PCT/US08/69276, "Multi-Purpose Well Servicing Apparatus," filed July 6, 2008

B. Wellbore Cleanout Tool

United States Provisional patent application ser. no. 61/229072, filed July 28, 2009

C. Repeatable, Compression Set Downhole Bypass Valve

United States Provisional patent application ser. no. 61/233646, filed August 13, 2009

D. Downhole Filter Tool

United States Provisional patent application ser. no. 61/052373, filed May 12, 2008

Patent Cooperation Treaty patent application ser, no. PCT/US09/43527, filed May 12, 2009

PATENT REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0357

I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any of said United States Patents to Assignee, and any foreign patent office to issue any foreign patents to Assignee, conveying Applicant's entire right, fitte and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and benefit; and for the use and benefit of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which any of said patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. I further agree to take such further action and to execute such further documents, including but not limited to assignments, declarations, and/or powers of attorney, as are reasonably necessary to fully vest Assignee with the rights described herein and intended to be conveyed hereby.

Executed this 2a day of any 2009, at any 2009, at any 2009, at any 2009. LA.

Benton Knobloch

Before me personally appeared said Benton Knobloch and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 22 of day of 1000 2000 2010

Ted M. Anthony
Bar 4M # 21446
My Commission Expires Ar Death

PATENT REEL: 029078 FRAME: 0358

RECORDED: 10/04/2012